The Bank has maintained liquid assets, on average,
of at least 6.0 percent of deposits and borrowing,
in compliance with the Bank of Thailand’s
regulations. Krungsri emphasizes the management
of excess liquidity at an acceptable level and
controls liquidity risk consistent with the Bank’s
risk appetite and appropriate operating costs. The
Bank maintains an excess liquidity cushion at a
level commensurate with the economic situation.
We seek to ensure there is adequate cash for
both the business operations of the Bank and
its subsidiaries. Liquidity management utilizes
qualitative and quantitative approaches to ensure
appropriate risk diversification.

Basel III Standards
Basel Committee on Banking Supervision (BCBS)
has launched new regulations for Basel III that
may result in changes in commercial banks’
capital and liquidity risk management and Bank
of Thailand has announced the submission of
its liquidity risk report dated 11 July 2013. The
Bank has been studying in preparation for the
changes, assessing impacts of compliance, and
continuously monitoring the progress of Basel III
implementation in order to ensure that compliance

Financial Group’s net interest income sensitivity
As of December 31, 2013 and December 31, 2012

(Unit: THB million)

			   As of December 31, 2013	 As of December 31, 2012

			   - 100 bps.	 + 100 bps.	 - 100 bps.	 + 100 bps.

Net interest income impact	 -29.73	 -532.38	 135.12	 -662.01

Percentage of total net interest income	 -0.061%	 -1.087%	 0.289%	 -1.415%

Financial Group assets and liabilities based on next re-pricing maturity
December 31, 2013 and December 31, 2012

The Financial Group’s financial statements as at December 31, 2013
(Unit: THB million)

				   Greater	 Greater	 Greater	 Non	 Non-
			   0-3 	 than 	 than	 than	 performing	 interest	 Total
			   months	 3 – 12 	 1 – 5	 5	 loans	 bearing
				   months 	 years	 years

Financial Assets

Interbank and money	 69,250	 -		  -		  -		  -			  17,777	 87,027
  market items, Net

Investment, Net	 9,180	 14,296	 32,561		 11,176	 -			  6,061	 73,274

Loans to customer	 550,531	 109,377	 184,017		 6,509	 27,014	 110,566	 988,014

Financial Liabilities

Deposits	 530,982	 166,960	 46,638	 -		  -			  19,470	 764,050

Interbank and money	 31,118	 5,014	 16,056	 13		  -			  3,296	 55,497
  market items, Net

Debt issued and 	 66,332	 34,929	 38,500	 34,844	 -		  -		  174,605
  Borrowings

Liquidity risk
A Balancing Liquidity and Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk arising from failure to pay
debts and contingent liabilities by the due date
because of an inability to convert assets into cash.
It also relates to the failure to procure sufficient
funds, or find that fund procurement comes at a
higher cost, thereby adversely affecting income
and capital funds.

The Bank understands the importance of
liquidity risk management as well as the need for
timely responses to an ever-changing business
environment with a proactive and proper assets,
liabilities and off-balance sheet structure. We